File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20230121.037565.fits

OBS

DARK
begin
03:02:30.490
-31:12:46.80
30

1.00
03:05:09

\Y%
2023-01-21T09:05:09
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#1 /18 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20230121.037566.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
03:04:48.380
-31:12:43.60
0

1.00
03:07:26

\%
2023-01-21T09:07:27
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#2 /18 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20230121.037567.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
03:05:49.000
-31:12:42.20
0

1.00
03:08:27

\%
2023-01-21T09:08:27
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#3/18#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20230121.037568.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
03:04:12.630
-31:19:28.90
0

1.00
03:09:30

\%
2023-01-21T09:09:29
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#4 /18 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20230121.037569.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
03:05:12.240
-31:19:27.60
0

1.00
03:10:29

\%
2023-01-21T09:10:42
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#5 /18 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20230121.037570.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
03:06:21.890
-31:19:26.00
0

1.00
03:11:39

\%
2023-01-21T09:11:51
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#6 /18 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20230121.037571.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
11:47:02.150
-31:06:00.30
0

1.00
11:47:02

NO
2023-01-21T17:45:37
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#7 /18 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20230121.037572.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
11:48:00.910
-31:06:00.30
0

1.00
11:48:00
NO
2023-01-21T17:46:35
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#8 /18 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20230121.037573.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
11:48:59.470
-31:06:00.30
0

1.00
11:48:59

NO
2023-01-21T17:47:47
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#9/18#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20230121.037574.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
11:50:09.260
-31:06:00.30
0

1.00
11:50:09
NO
2023-01-21T17:48:56
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

# 10 / 18 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20230121.037575.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
11:51:18.650
-31:06:00.30
0

1.00
11:51:18
NO
2023-01-21T17:50:06
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

#1118 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name . kmta.20230121.037576.fits #1218 #
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 11:53:33.820

DEC : -31:06:00.30

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 11:53:33 Image Issue
Filter 1D : NO CHIP
Observation Date : 2023-01-21T17:52:08 Weather
CCD Temperature ¢ -273.15 Moon Effect

1.6e+03 1.62e+03 1.64e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03 1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20230121.037577.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
11:54:33.380
-31:06:00.30
0

1.00
11:54:33

\%
2023-01-21T17:53:20
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

# 13 /18 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




File Name . kmta.20230121.037578.fits #1418
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 11:55:42.970

DEC : -31:06:00.30

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 11:55:42 Image Issue
Filter 1D Y CHIP
Observation Date : 2023-01-21T17:54:29 Weather
CCD Temperature ¢ -273.15 Moon Effect

1.6e+03 1.62e+03 1.64e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03 1.76e+03




File Name . kmta.20230121.037579.fits #1518
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA : 11:56:52.760

DEC : -31:06:00.30

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 11:56:52 Image Issue
Filter 1D Y CHIP
Observation Date : 2023-01-21T17:55:26 Weather
CCD Temperature ¢ -273.15 Moon Effect

1.6e+03 1.62e+03 1.64e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03 1.76e+03




File Name . kmta.20230121.037580.fits #1618 #
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA ¢ 11:57:49.310

DEC : -31:06:00.30

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time : o 11:57:49 Image Issue
Filter 1D Y CHIP
Observation Date : 2023-01-21T17:56:22 Weather
CCD Temperature ¢ -273.15 Moon Effect

1.6e+03 1.62e+03 1.64e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03 1.76e+03




File Name - kmta.20230121.037581.fits # 17,18
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : BIAS

Object Name :  bias

RA ¢ 11:59:45.830

DEC : -31:06:00.30

Exposure Time 0

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time ¢ 11:59:45 Image Issue
Filter 1D Y CHIP
Observation Date : 2023-01-21T17:58:18 Weather
CCD Temperature ¢ -273.15 Moon Effect

1.6e+03 1.62e+03 1.64e+03 1.66e+03 1.68e+03 1.7e+03 1.72e+03 1.74e+03 1.76e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.6e+03

kmta.20230121.037582.fits

OBS

DARK

end
12:01:07.650
-31:06:00.30
30

1.00
12:01:07

\%
2023-01-21T17:59:41
-273.15

1.62e+03

1.64e+03 1.66e+03

# 18 / 18 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.68e+03 1.7e+03

1.72e+03

1.74e+03

1.76e+03




